
Race:1
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The Welcome To Kilchoan Park 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €65, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A2
T2 A7 A3
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A3
T5 A7 A4
T6 A8 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-WFD] 127 17 1832Mr. Patrick O'Neill (Dunhill) Ibd.B.(Droopys Roddick-Airmount Cher).Aug'18AIRMOUNT PANDA TPW €9,000

Nov 28'24 59 525R    A7 T3 3.33 5521 1st 2L SlAw,Strfin 30.03 Sand 7/1 WFDTimes Are Hard *30.03
Nov 14'24 59 525R    A7 T2 3.39 3224 4th 3.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.91 Sand 7/1 WFDClub Cue 30.15
Oct 31'24 59 525R    A7 T3 3.33 6554 3rd 9L Crd 1,RnOn 29.70+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.53
Oct 3'24 58 525R    A6 T1 3.30 4444 3rd 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.67 Sand 9/1 WFDRockmount Falcon 29.77
Sep 5'24 58 525R    A7 T1 3.31 4411 1st 2L Ld 3,FinWl 30.09 Sand 7/1 WFDBallygur Andy *30.09

Blue

2 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 60 11 119Mr. Michael Casey (Co. Waterford.) Iwbk.D.(Soul-Piercestown Lisa).Nov'20CLOHEENA BOYO TPW €4,570

Dec 5'24 67 525R    A6 T2 3.37 5332 2nd hd AHandy,Strfi 29.72 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Brett 29.73
Nov 21'24 67 525R    A6 T1 3.31 4554 4th 5L/nk Outp,StyOn 29.61 Sand 11/4WFDCloncunny Ava 29.98
Nov 7'24 68 525R    A6 T1 3.34 6654 4th 8L/nk Crd 2,FinWl 29.56 Sand 5/2 WFDAvalon Killian 30.14
Sep 5'24 65 525R    A5 T1 3.37 4443 1st 1L RL 2,LdNrL 29.87 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.87
Aug 29'24 65 525R    A5 T3 3.29 3322 1st 0.5L AHandy,FinW 30.05 Sand 7/2 WFDMags The Cooper *30.05

White

3 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-WFD] 12 3 01Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Elsie The Cooper).Apr'22JIMMY THECOOPER TPW €1,100

Nov 21'24 70 525R    A6 T4 3.37 3111 2nd sh LdBS,HdNrL 29.87 Sand 10/1WFDCrack On Shay 29.88
Nov 7'24 72 525R    A6 T4 3.32 4445 6th 9.5L/nk/s Outp,NvShw 29.56 Sand 14/1WFDAvalon Killian 30.25
Oct 31'24 72 525R    A6 T5 3.29 6544 4th 16.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.29+.20 Fast11/1WFDRockmount Polly 30.61
Oct 24'24 72 525R    A5 T5 3.40 5555 5th 11.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.51 Sand 11/1WFDBrynoffa Julie 30.31
Mar 7'24 72 525R    A4 T5 3.26 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,DH 29.34 Sand 3/1 WFDForge Fly *29.34

Black

4 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.15-ECY] 71 8 129Mr. Luke  Power (New Ross) Mwbk.B.(Magical Bale-Honest Suckle).Sep'20TAYLORSTOWN ANG TPW €3,755

Nov 30'24 64 525R    A6 T4 3.35 4445 5th 9.5L/nk SlAw,Crd 3 29.57 Sand 4/1 WFDMetric Sid 30.25
Nov 14'24 63 525R    A6 T4 3.21 6666 6th 10.0L/dis Chl 1,KO 1 29.81 Sand 7/1 WFDDebs Houdini
Nov 7'24 63 525R    A6 T6 3.32 5555 4th 7L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.61 Sand 3/1 WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.10
Oct 31'24 63 525R    A7 T4 3.25 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.65+.20 Fast11/4WFDAstons Watkins *29.85
Oct 24'24 65 525R    A7 T4 3.40 4442 1st 3L RL 3,Strfin 30.13 Sand 4/1 WFDRockstar Clocks *30.13

Orange

5 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-WFD] 43 7 611Mr. Michael BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford.) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Avastorm).Dec'21NEPTUNES DREAM TPW €2,970

Dec 5'24 51 525R    A7 T6 3.37 5555 5th 11.00L/s Bmp 1,NvSh 29.60 Sand 9/4 WFDHighpath I Dunno 30.38
Nov 28'24 51 525R    A7 T6 3.25 3111 1st 6.5L Bmp 1,LdBS 29.94 Sand 1/1F WFDRockstar Clocks *29.94
Oct 24'24 50 525R    A7 T5 3.36 4444 2nd 1L Outp,FinWl 29.93 Sand 10/3WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh 30.00
Oct 10'24 50 525R    A7 T4 3.35 3333 3rd 1L/hd AHandy,Strfi 29.97 -.15 Slow 5/2 WFDCloncunny Ava 29.90
Oct 3'24 50 525R    A6 T6 3.37 6654 2nd 5.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.57 Sand 10/3WFDSlaneyside Max 29.95

Stripes

6 [29.63]
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.63-WFD] 8 1 03Mr. Paddy Quinn/Mr. John  Wall (Co. Kilken Wbe.D.(Malachi-Clash Chainnaigh).Sep'22BUZZIN IARLAIGH TPW €475

Nov 28'24 77 525R    A7 T6 3.29 3444 4th 2.5L Bmp 1,A 4th 29.73 Sand 15/8WFDAlmighty Tess 29.90
Nov 14'24 77 525R    A7 T5 3.26 6666 6th 12.5L/hd/MsdBk,EP 29.56 Sand 2/1F WFDJudy Thecooper 30.45
Oct 31'24 77 525R    A7 T6 3.31 2222 2nd 2L SlAw,DspLd 29.70+.20 Fast7/4F WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.04
Oct 24'24 77 525R    A7 T6 3.30 1111 1st 1L EP,Ld 1 29.93 Sand 6/4F WFDNeptunes Dream *29.93
Oct 12'24 77 525R    A6 T6 3.30 1112 2nd 5L EP,Ld 1 29.61 Sand 6/4 WFDLets Go Marty 29.96

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

The SIS Racing From Waterford 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A2
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.31]Late-Billys Nunez

TR: Owner[29.31-WFD] 40 6 116Mr. Patrick A. MurrayJnr. (Kilmacthomas) Ibe.D.(Pestana-Toras Jet).Jul'21FLY VENGEANCE TPW €2,495

Dec 5'24 65 525R    A5 T4 3.44 5545 3rd 3.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.80 Sand 11/2WFDForce Ten 30.04
Nov 30'24 65 525R    A6 T2 3.29 2222 2nd 3.5L EP,A 2nd 29.57 Sand 3/1 WFDMetric Sid 29.81
Nov 2'24 66 525R    A5 T5 3.38 5233 3rd 17L MsdBk,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Pumba 30.38
Sep 19'24 64 525R    A6 T3 3.27 2222 2nd nk A 2nd,Strfin 29.36 Sand 6/4F WFDDebs Rally 29.38
Sep 12'24 64 525R    A6 T3 3.37 4444 3rd 8.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.67 Sand 3/1 WFDMax The Cooper 30.26

Blue

2 [29.38]Late-Catch Me Houdini

TR: Owner[29.38-WFD] 7 1 02Mr. Michael  Casey (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Ninnys Mazda).Nov'22DEBS HOUDINI TPW €415

Nov 28'24 73 525R    A6 T5 3.29 3455 5th 12L EP,BlkBS 29.17 Sand 4/1 WFDIvy Jo 30.01
Nov 14'24 74 525R    A6 T2 3.30 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.81 Sand 3/1 WFDFly Molly *29.81
Oct 17'24 73 525R    A5 T4 3.21 2222 2nd 2L EP,W 4 29.37 Sand 8/1 WFDRockmount Wild 29.51
Sep 26'24 72 525R    A5 T3 3.28 4443 4th 9.5L MvdOff1,Bm 29.27 Sand 7/2 WFDNans News 29.93
Aug 3'24 71 525R    ON2 T1 3.21 1122 2nd 2.5L EP,StyOn 29.19+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDSnaefell 29.56

White

3 [29.06]Late-Kadar Volcano

TR: Owner[29.06-WFD] 46 4 107Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Hillside Elsie).Feb'21MAX THE COOPER TPW €2,825

Nov 14'24 77 525R    A6 T1 3.36 6666 6th 15.0L Outp,NvShw 29.27 Sand 7/2 WFDRockmount Sylvie 30.32
Oct 24'24 78 525R    A5 T1 3.37 2444 4th 5L RL 2,RnOn 29.51 Sand 11/4WFDRisk It Boss 29.86
Sep 26'24 78 525R    A5 T2 3.29 2233 3rd 8L EvAw,FinWl 29.37 Sand 2/1 WFDForce Ten 29.93
Sep 12'24 77 525R    A6 T4 3.28 3331 1st 7.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.67 Sand 11/2WFDForge Roisin *29.67
Aug 29'24 78 525R    A6 T1 0.00 4444 3rd 4.5L Outp,FinWl 29.44 Sand 4/1 WFDRockmount Sylvie 29.75

Black

4 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-WFD] 14 1 33Mr. Thomas  Power (Waterford) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Kiltippin Jess).Apr'22LEADERS BONO TPW €805

Nov 28'24 70 525R    A6 T6 3.31 5432 3rd nk/hd EP,StyOn 30.11 Sand 5/1 WFDTobergal Poppy 30.14
Nov 21'24 71 525R    A5 T6 3.37 6445 5th 6.5L EP,Fd 29.54 Sand 8/1 WFDJumbos Fable 29.99
Nov 14'24 71 525R    A5 T5 3.41 6555 5th 8.0L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.40 Sand 8/1 WFDJumbos Daisy 29.97
Jul 11'24 70 525R    A6 T4 3.27 1111 1st 9L QAw,ALd 29.36 Sand 11/1WFDBrynoffa Sarah *29.36
Jun 27'24 70 525R    A6 T6 3.29 4333 2nd 3L AHandy,EvCh 29.83 Sand 10/1WFDJimmys Magic 30.04

Orange

5 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-WFD] 22 3 14Head-And-Shoulders-Syndicate (C/O P O'N Mbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Classic Valerie).Jan'22CHUCKLEHEAD TPW €1,725

Nov 28'24 58 525R    A6 T3 3.27 1555 2nd nk QAw,FinWl 30.11 Sand 5/1 WFDTobergal Poppy 30.13
Nov 14'24 58 525R    A5 T4 3.29 5666 4th 8.0L Outp,RnOn 29.40 Sand 8/1 WFDJumbos Daisy 29.96
Oct 17'24 59 525R    A6 T4 3.18 1111 1st 4L Snld,FinWl 29.61 Sand 7/1 WFDRockmount Dougie *29.61
Oct 10'24 59 525R    A7 T2 3.33 2222 2nd hd AHandy,FinW 29.97 -.15 Slow 6/1 WFDCloncunny Ava 29.83
Oct 3'24 59 525R    A7 T4 3.23 3333 2nd 5L EvAw,StyOn 29.56 Sand 7/2 WFDAvalon Killian 29.91

Stripes

6 [29.84]Late-Coras Choice

TR: Owner[29.55-ECY] 12 1 11Mr. Tony  Power (New Ross) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Confident Ulric).Aug'22BOG CUSH MAGGIE TPW €348

Nov 21'24 68 525R    A6 T6 3.50 6665 5th 6L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.61 Sand 5/1 WFDCloncunny Ava 30.05
Nov 2'24 69 525R    A7 T6 3.39 6431 1st 2.5L ChlBS,DH 30.28 Sand 2/1 WFDJudy Thecooper *30.28
Jul 27'24 67 525R    A7 T6 3.47 5555 5th 10.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.81 Sand 10/1WFDAlmighty Tess 30.51
Jul 6'24 69 525R    A6 T6 3.40 6666 6th 13.5L/hd MsdBk,NvSh 29.43 Sand 6/1 WFDSlaneyside Class 30.38
May 25'2 65 525R    A5 T1 3.45 4444 4th 6.0L EP,Mid 29.53 Sand 4/1 WFDNa Fianna Dan 29.95

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The Upcoming Events @ Kilcohan Park 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €65, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A4
T2 A8 A1
T3 A8 A4
T4 A8 A5
T5 A8 A6
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-WFD] 61 6 1012Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Ibkw.B.(Pestana-Pine Candy).Apr'21ALMIGHTY MO TPW €3,810

Dec 5'24 70 525R    A7 T2 3.28 3333 2nd 1.00L AHandy,StyO 29.93 Sand 15/8WFDGlitter Girl 30.00
Nov 28'24 70 525R    A7 T4 3.30 2333 3rd 4.5L AHandy,FinW 30.03 Sand 3/1 WFDAirmount Panda 30.34
Nov 21'24 69 525R    A7 T1 3.33 4232 3rd 12L AHandy,RnOn29.37 Sand 7/2 WFDJumbos Buster 30.21
Nov 7'24 69 525R    A7 T1 3.40 1333 4th 1.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 30.11 Sand 11/4WFDWhiteys Thorn 30.22
Oct 10'24 68 525R    A7 T2 3.40 4444 3rd 3.5L Outp,RnOn 30.18 -.30 Slow 9/4F WFDForge Roisin 30.12

Blue

2 [29.21]
TR: Owner[28.70-YGL] 68 8 1811Mr. Tomas Wall (Kilmacthomas) Ibk.D.(Crash-Strategic Folly).Jul'20WAIKIKI SLIM TPW €4,490

Dec 5'24 66 525R    A7 T1 3.38 4433 3rd 5.50L EP,A 3rd 30.08 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Moll 30.46
Nov 28'24 67 525R    A7 T1 3.37 6254 4th 5.5L EP,Fd 30.03 Sand 9/4F WFDAirmount Panda 30.41
Nov 14'24 67 525R    A7 T3 3.26 2333 3rd 3L EvAw,FcdCk 30.17 Sand 10/3WFDAstons Watkins 30.38
Oct 3'24 66 525R    A7 T2 3.30 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.88 Sand 1/1F WFDAlmighty Gerry *29.88
Sep 26'24 68 525R    A7 T3 3.37 5555 3rd 7.5L MsdBk,Bmp 30.45 Sand 9/4 WFDBosra Sham 30.97

White

3 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-WFD] 19 1 42Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Express Zodiac).Sep'22TIMES ARE HARD TPW €1,090

Dec 5'24 69 525R    A7 T3 3.29 2344 4th 10.00L/s EP,Chl 1 29.60 Sand 7/1 WFDHighpath I Dunno 30.31
Nov 28'24 69 525R    A7 T2 3.29 1112 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 30.03 Sand 3/1 WFDAirmount Panda 30.17
Nov 14'24 70 525R    A7 T3 3.32 1112 3rd 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.91 Sand 9/2 WFDClub Cue 30.08
Oct 31'24 70 525R    A7 T2 3.36 4444 4th 9L/sh Outp,NvShw 29.65+.20 Fast7/4F WFDTaylorstown Ang 30.49
Oct 24'24 70 525R    A7 T1 3.36 1111 4th 3L/nk/nk EvCh,Ld 1 30.13 Sand 11/8WFDTaylorstown Ang 30.38

Black

4 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-WFD] 63 6 816Mr. Tom Kearney (Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Avalon Sapphire).Oct'20AVALON WILDCAT TPW €3,745

Nov 28'24 76 525R    A7 T4 3.25 4344 4th 9.0L QAw,ChlBS 29.94 Sand 9/4 WFDNeptunes Dream 30.57
Nov 21'24 76 525R    A7 T4 3.19 4456 6th 9.0L/sh Outp,NvShw 29.62 Sand 5/2 WFDGlenshelane Boy 30.26
Nov 7'24 76 525R    A7 T3 3.19 2222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,A 2nd 29.79 Sand 6/1 WFDSheeraghs Anna 30.03
Mar 21'24 73 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1136 6th 12.5L FAw,Fd 29.80 Sand 8/1 WFDFly Vengeance 30.67
Feb 15'24 76 525R    A6 T6 3.32 1111 2nd 2L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.78 -.50 Slow 6/1 WFDRisk Management 30.42

Orange

5 [30.00]
TR: Owner[29.75-ECY] 15 1 42Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Mbe.D.(Magical Bale-Jet Stream Trip).Oct'22BISTO MISTY TPW €655

Nov 28'24 81 525R    A7 T5 3.30 5556 6th 6.0L SlAw,Mid 29.73 Sand 9/2 WFDAlmighty Tess 30.15
Nov 21'24 82 525R    A7 T5 3.29 3323 3rd 6.0L MsdBk,EP 29.62 Sand 7/2 WFDGlenshelane Boy 30.04
Oct 31'24 80 525R    A7 T4 3.35 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 29.93+.20 Fast2/1F WFDWhiteys Thorn *30.13
Oct 10'24 80 525R    A6 T6 3.24 2222 2nd 3.5L EvCh,ChlBS 29.91 -.15 Slow 11/2WFDKilmalooda Gem 30.00
Sep 5'24 79 525R    A7 T4 3.31 2222 3rd 3.5L/hd EP,AHandy 29.85 Sand 9/2 WFDRisk It Duke 30.10

Stripes

6 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 51 8 44Mr. Sean Carroll (Kilmacow.) Wbk.B.(Laughil Blake-Flomur Roisin).Jul'21FORGE ROISIN TPW €3,495

Nov 28'24 60 525R    A7 T6 3.30 3445 5th 6.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.03 Sand 10/3WFDAirmount Panda 30.45
Nov 21'24 60 525R    A7 T6 3.16 2245 5th 7.0L/sh EvAw,Chl 2 29.62 Sand 4/1 WFDGlenshelane Boy 30.12
Nov 7'24 60 525R    A6 T5 3.28 3333 3rd 4L AHandy,RnOn29.61 Sand 8/1 WFDBrynoffa Bee 29.89
Oct 31'24 60 525R    A6 T6 3.22 2233 3rd 4L EP,Chl 2 29.45+.20 Fast12/1WFDDebs Puma 29.93
Oct 10'24 60 525R    A7 T6 3.27 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 30.18 -.30 Slow 11/4WFDCrack On Shay *29.88

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

THE MATCHBOOK BEST ODDS ON GREYHOUND RACING 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A2
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-WFD] 52 4 712Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Iwbe.B.(Toker Forest-Hillside Maryann).May'21MARY THECOOPER TPW €3,245

Nov 28'24 64 525R    A7 T2 3.26 2222 2nd 1L EvCh,ChlBS 29.73 Sand 7/2 WFDAlmighty Tess 29.80
Nov 21'24 64 525R    A7 T1 3.25 5532 2nd 2.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.62 Sand 9/2 WFDGlenshelane Boy 29.79
Oct 17'24 64 525R    A7 T3 3.27 2222 2nd 4L A 2nd,FinWl 29.69 Sand 10/3WFDRisk It Duke 29.97
Sep 12'24 60 525R    A7 T3 3.34 6654 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 30.11 Sand 9/4 WFDAlmighty Mo *30.11
Aug 15'24 62 525R    A7 T1 3.32 5543 1st nk Outp,Strfin 30.19 Sand 5/4F WFDAlmighty Elsa *30.19

Blue

2 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-WFD] 44 6 109Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Ibk.B.(Fahee Storm-Revilo Josie).Apr'22ALMIGHTY TESS TPW €3,043

Nov 28'24 65 525R    A7 T3 3.20 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,Strfin 29.73 Sand 11/2WFDMary Thecooper *29.73
Nov 14'24 65 525R    A7 T3 3.24 2222 4th 3.5L/hd/hEvCh,Chl 3 29.56 Sand 6/1 WFDJudy Thecooper 29.82
Nov 7'24 66 525R    A7 T1 3.38 3333 3rd 1.0L AHandy,Strfi 29.88 Sand 6/1 WFDLittle Tender 29.95
Oct 17'24 69 525R    A7 T3 3.24 1112 1st hd Ld 1,CmAg 30.04 Sand 2/1F WFDClub Cue *30.04
Oct 10'24 69 525R    A7 T4 3.32 2211 2nd 2L EvCh,Ld 3 30.34 -.30 Slow 4/1 WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.18

White

3 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-WFD] 44 4 813Mr. Bryan  Cunningham (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Lisnastrane Bell).Sep'21SHEERAGHS ANNA TPW €3,155

Nov 28'24 66 525R    A6 T2 3.39 4211 4th 1L/nk/hd EvCh,Ld 2 30.11 Sand 11/2WFDTobergal Poppy 30.21
Nov 21'24 67 525R    A6 T1 3.44 2444 5th 4L/sh/hd EP,Fd 29.87 Sand 3/1 WFDCrack On Shay 30.17
Nov 7'24 67 525R    A7 T2 3.26 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.79 Sand 11/4WFDAvalon Wildcat *29.79
Oct 24'24 67 525R    A7 T1 3.36 2222 3rd 2L EP,AHandy 29.93 Sand 9/1 WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh 30.07
Oct 17'24 67 525R    A7 T1 3.33 2222 2nd 5L EP,FinWl 29.70 Sand 8/1 WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.05

Black

4 [29.13]
TR: Brendan Murphy[29.13-WFD] 28 5 53Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Good News-Rockmount Wings).May'22ROCKMOUNT FALCON TPW €2,305

Dec 5'24 73 525R    A6 T4 3.22 1222 2nd 2.00L EvCh,Ld 1 29.84 Sand 12/1WFDBrynoffa Bee 29.98
Nov 28'24 73 525R    A5 T5 3.41 5655 5th 8.5L SlAw,Mid 29.46 Sand 8/1 WFDJumbos Fable 30.05
Nov 14'24 73 525R    A5 T6 3.31 3343 3rd 4.5L Outp,FinWl 29.40 Sand 3/1 WFDJumbos Daisy 29.71
Nov 7'24 73 525R    A5 T4 3.16 1111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.50 Sand 9/1 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob *29.50
Oct 3'24 74 525R    A6 T5 3.19 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.67 Sand 5/1 WFDHighpath I Dunno *29.67

Orange

5 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-WFD] 56 10 615Mrs. Mary Flynn (Gracedieu) Mbk.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Leaders Pop).Oct'21COCO HERO TPW €4,413

Nov 28'24 78 525R    A5 T4 3.25 2244 2nd 1.5L Chl 1,StyOn 29.51 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyview Story 29.61
Nov 14'24 78 525R    A5 T4 3.27 5566 5th 7.0L/hd Outp,M-W 29.16 Sand 6/1 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob 29.66
Oct 24'24 78 525R    A5 T4 3.24 3343 3rd 4L Chl 1,FinWl 29.46 Sand 4/1 WFDDungill Lola 29.74
Oct 3'24 78 525R    A5 T3 3.27 4542 1st 1.5L EvAw,Strfin 29.65 Sand 11/1WFDBay Cruiser *29.65
Sep 26'24 77 525R    A6 T3 3.32 5544 2nd 0.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.72 Sand 10/1WFDJumbos Fable 29.75

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-WFD] 34 3 512Mr. Eddie Keating (Carrick-on-Suir) Wbk.D.(Confident Rankin-Westgate Julie).Jun'21BAY CRUISER TPW €1,995

Nov 28'24 88 525R    A6 T6 3.39 5344 4th 10L SlAw,BmpBS 29.17 Sand 7/1 WFDIvy Jo 29.87
Nov 21'24 87 525R    A7 T5 3.33 4223 3rd 1.0L SlAw,Chl 4 29.64 Sand 5/2 WFDClub Cue 29.71
Oct 24'24 86 525R    A6 T6 3.43 6422 3rd 4.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.52 Sand 9/4 WFDTobergal Poppy 29.83
Oct 10'24 86 525R    A6 T5 3.42 6622 2nd 2.5L MsdBk,Chl 3 30.18 -.30 Slow 6/1 WFDRockmount Dougie 30.05
Oct 3'24 87 525R    A5 T6 3.37 5411 2nd 1.5L SlAw,Ld 3 29.65 Sand 9/1 WFDCoco Hero 29.75

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The RCETS App 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €65, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A5
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A5
T5 A7 A3
T6 A7 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-WFD] 104 8 1922Mr. Patrick O'Neill (Dunhill) Ibk.B.(Makeshift-Bricken Brett).Mar'20RISK MANAGEMENT TPW €6,370

Dec 5'24 57 525R    A7 T3 3.28 2644 3rd 1.50L EP,FinWl 29.93 Sand 7/2 WFDGlitter Girl 30.03
Nov 28'24 57 525R    A7 T2 3.41 4443 3rd 4.5L Outp,FinWl 29.94 Sand 9/2 WFDTycoon Jacob 30.25
Nov 14'24 57 525R    A7 T1 3.39 3222 2nd 2L EP,AHandy 30.17 Sand 11/2WFDAstons Watkins 30.31
Nov 7'24 57 525R    A7 T2 3.44 2112 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 30.11 Sand 5/1 WFDWhiteys Thorn 30.12
Oct 10'24 57 525R    A7 T3 3.30 1122 3rd 2.5L EvCh,Ld 1 30.34 -.30 Slow 4/1 WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.21

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 34 4 92Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Ibk.B.(Knocknaboul Syd-Mustang Express).Mar'22ALMIGHTY MOLL TPW €1,880

Dec 5'24 65 525R    A7 T2 3.26 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,FinWl 30.08 Sand 15/8WFDCrack On Jasper *30.08
Nov 28'24 65 525R    A6 T1 3.38 6666 6th 14L/nk/hdOutp,NvShw 30.11 Sand 11/4WFDTobergal Poppy 31.12
Nov 21'24 66 525R    A6 T2 3.34 1222 3rd sh/hd QAw,Ld 1 29.87 Sand 11/4WFDCrack On Shay 29.89
Nov 14'24 66 525R    A6 T1 3.50 3333 3rd 9.0L StbTp,RnOn 29.81 Sand 11/2WFDDebs Houdini 30.44
Oct 10'24 64 525R    A5 T4 3.21 1222 3rd 1L/hd QAw,EvCh 29.95 -.30 Slow 6/1 WFDClassy Dragon 29.73

White

3 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-WFD] 25 1 33Mr. Declan Power (Co. Waterford.) Ibebd.B.(Pestana-Nijinsky).Jun'21KOOYONGA TPW €1,145

Dec 5'24 59 525R    A7 T1 3.33 1122 4th 2.00L EvCh,Ld 1 29.93 Sand 7/2 WFDGlitter Girl 30.07
Nov 21'24 59 525R    A7 T2 3.31 2354 5th 5.5L/hd EvAw,Fd 29.77 Sand 6/1 WFDWhiteys Thorn 30.16
Nov 14'24 60 525R    A7 T2 3.37 4455 4th 7L Blk 1,NvShw 30.17 Sand 5/1 WFDAstons Watkins 30.66
Nov 2'24 58 525R    A7 T1 3.33 4112 4th 3.5L EvCh,LdBS 30.28 Sand 2/1 WFDJudy Thecooper 30.52
Jul 13'24 62 525R    A7 T2 3.48 6663 4th 8.0L/hd SlAw,Styd 29.48+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDFly Molly 30.15

Black

4 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-ECY] 78 10 99Mr. Noel Whitty (New Ross) Mbkw.D.(Laughil Blake-Telex Ping).Oct'20CHANCEME LOADS TPW €4,900

Dec 5'24 77 525R    A7 T6 3.39 6666 5th 7.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.08 Sand 6/1 WFDAlmighty Moll 30.60
Nov 23'24 76 525R    A7 T5 3.35 3666 4th 12.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.69 Sand 5/1 WFDSurprise 30.53
Sep 5'24 72 525R    A7 T5 3.29 5333 2nd 3.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.85 Sand 6/1 WFDRisk It Duke 30.09
Aug 8'24 72 525R    A7 T5 3.35 6666 6th 7L/sh Crd 1,NvShw 29.92 -.10 Slow 10/3WFDWaikiki Slim 30.32
Jul 18'24 73 525R    A7 T4 3.37 3323 2nd sh EvCh,RnOn 30.04 Sand 11/2WFDBeau Saoirse 30.05

Orange

5 [29.24]Late-Jokerinthepack

TR: Owner[29.24-WFD] 92 11 1719Mr. Larry  Power (New Ross) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Vic-Da Honey Monster).Mar'20KILMALOODA GEM TPW €5,885

Dec 5'24 76 525R    A7 T5 3.44 5344 4th 6.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.08 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Moll 30.53
Nov 28'24 75 525R    A6 T5 3.31 3344 5th 2L/nk/hd Outp,NvShw 30.11 Sand 4/1 WFDTobergal Poppy 30.28
Nov 14'24 75 525R    A7 T4 3.14 1113 3rd 3.5L/hd QAw,Ld 1 29.56 Sand 5/2 WFDJudy Thecooper 29.81
Nov 7'24 75 525R    A6 T6 3.27 3322 2nd 4L EP,AHandy 29.56 Sand 9/2 WFDAvalon Killian 29.84
Oct 10'24 76 525R    A6 T4 3.11 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,FinWl 29.91 -.15 Slow 9/2 WFDBisto Misty *29.76

Stripes

6 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-WFD] 53 8 610Mr. Thomas  Power (Waterford) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Leaders Pop).Aug'19LEADERS DOUBLE TPW €3,433

Nov 28'24 70 525R    A6 T5 3.35 2223 4th 4L/hd EP,Fd 29.63 Sand 12/1WFDTelex Warrior 29.92
Nov 21'24 70 525R    A6 T6 3.44 6666 6th 6L/sh/hd Bmp 1,NvSh 29.87 Sand 6/1 WFDCrack On Shay 30.31
Nov 9'24 70 525R    A6 T5 3.22 3344 4th 12.5L EP,Fd 29.41 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Messi 30.28
Oct 10'24 70 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L 17.13 -.15 Slow WFDLeaders Bono 17.05
Sep 28'23 72 525R    A4 T6 3.34 6444 4th 8.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.94 Sand 3/1 WFDDebs Havanna 29.53

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

THE MATCHBOOK BETTING EXCHANGE 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A2
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.79]
TR: Owner[29.79-WFD] 21 1 94Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Inspeed-Ballymac Fearnot).Sep'22TYCOON JACOB TPW €1,080

Dec 5'24 61 525R    A7 T1 3.47 4433 2nd 4.00L SlAw,Strfin 29.60 Sand 15/8WFDHighpath I Dunno 29.88
Nov 28'24 61 525R    A7 T1 3.43 3331 1st 1L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.94 Sand 1/1F WFDCrack On Jasper *29.94
Nov 14'24 61 525R    A7 T1 3.41 4433 2nd 0.5L LckEP,FinWl 29.91 Sand 11/8WFDClub Cue 29.94
Nov 7'24 61 525R    A7 T3 3.33 3444 3rd 0.5L/sh Crd 2,FinWl 30.11 Sand 13/8WFDWhiteys Thorn 30.15
Oct 31'24 61 525R    A7 T1 3.51 6555 3rd 2.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.80+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDMags The Cooper 30.17

Blue

2 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-WFD] 17 3 22Mr. Joseph Mackey (Ferns) Ibdw.D.(Pestana-Rental Dispute).Oct'21TOBERGAL ACE TPW €1,380

Dec 5'24 85 525R    A4 T3 3.24 6666 6th 27.00L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.49 Sand 10/1WFDRockmount Polly 31.38
Nov 28'24 85 525R    A6 T3 3.20 2533 3rd 6L EP,Mid 29.17 Sand 10/1WFDIvy Jo 29.59
Oct 24'24 85 525R    A6 T2 3.28 1122 2nd 1L EP,Ld 1 29.54 Sand 5/1 WFDBitter Mandy 29.61
Oct 17'24 83 525R    A6 T4 3.19 1111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.86 Sand 9/2 WFDRockmount Polly *29.86
Sep 26'24 81 525R    A6 T3 3.19 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.73 Sand 7/1 WFDTelex Warrior *29.73

White

3 [29.61]
TR: Eamon Mackey[29.61-WFD] 10 4 10Mrs Emily  Mackey. (Waterford.) Ibk.B.(Roxholme Hat-Brynoffa Rosie).Nov'22BRYNOFFA BEE TPW €710

Dec 5'24 55 525R    A6 T2 3.29 2111 1st 2L Ld 2,FinWl 29.84 Sand 10/3WFDRockmount Falcon *29.84
Nov 28'24 55 525R    A5 T3 3.36 1111 4th 3.0L EP,Ld 1 29.51 Sand 10/3WFDSlaneyview Story 29.72
Nov 21'24 55 525R    A5 T3 3.35 3233 4th 5.5L EP,Fd 29.54 Sand 5/2 WFDJumbos Fable 29.92
Nov 14'24 55 525R    A5 T1 3.26 2233 3rd 3.5L EP,EvCh 29.37 Sand 11/4WFDAvalon Killian 29.61
Nov 7'24 55 525R    A6 T4 3.24 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.61 Sand 11/4WFDJumbos Daisy *29.61

Black

4 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-WFD] 19 2 37Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Clare).Oct'22SLANEYSIDE NICK TPW €1,240

Dec 5'24 76 525R    A6 T5 3.34 4434 4th 3.00L/nk MsdBk,StyOn 29.84 Sand 10/3WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.07
Nov 28'24 75 525R    A5 T4 3.33 2466 6th 10.5L EP,BmpBS 29.46 Sand 9/4 WFDJumbos Fable 30.19
Nov 21'24 75 525R    A5 T5 3.27 2322 2nd 1L EP,AHandy 29.54 Sand 10/3WFDJumbos Fable 29.61
Nov 14'24 75 525R    A5 T2 3.25 2232 2nd 2L EP,A 2nd 29.40 Sand 11/4WFDJumbos Daisy 29.54
Oct 24'24 75 525R    A4 T4 3.22 2222 2nd 7L EvAw,EP 29.26 Sand 4/1 WFDClassy Wild 29.75

Orange

5 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 87 13 1217Mr. Patrick O'Neill (Dunhill) Mbk.D.(Sonic-Mill Felicity).Sep'20RISK IT BOSS TPW €6,150

Dec 5'24 69 525R    A6 T3 3.38 6543 3rd 3.00L Blk 2,FinWl 29.84 Sand 2/1F WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.05
Nov 28'24 68 525R    A5 T3 3.38 4344 3rd 5L RL 2,Strfin 29.46 Sand 11/4WFDJumbos Fable 29.81
Nov 7'24 69 525R    A5 T5 3.36 4433 2nd sh SlAw,FinWl 29.56 Sand 3/1 WFDJumbos Fable 29.57
Oct 31'24 70 525R    A5 T4 3.26 2211 1st 1L LdBS,FinWl 29.46+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDWhiteys Snake *29.66
Oct 24'24 70 525R    A5 T5 3.41 4211 1st 2L Ld 2,RnOn 29.51 Sand 2/1F WFDAvalon Killian *29.51

Stripes

6 [29.25]Late-Emilys Time

TR: Owner[29.25-WFD] 15 1 24Mr. Patrick A.  MurrayJnr./Miss Amelia  Mu Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Razldazl Emily).Sep'22FLY MOLLY TPW €1,005

Dec 5'24 62 525R    A6 T6 3.38 5666 6th 6.50L/nk/Blk 2,NvShw 29.84 Sand 11/4WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.33
Nov 14'24 62 525R    A6 T6 3.27 2222 2nd 1.5L Bmp 1,AHand 29.81 Sand 7/4F WFDDebs Houdini 29.91
Oct 17'24 62 525R    A5 T6 3.24 3333 3rd 3L AHandy,StyO 29.37 Sand 5/2 WFDRockmount Wild 29.58
Oct 4'24 62 525R    A5 T6 3.27 3444 2nd hd AHandy,FinW 29.75 Sand 5/2 WFDNans Starling 29.76
Sep 28'24 62 525R    A4 T6 3.19 2233 3rd 3L EP,AHandy 29.24 Sand 3/1 WFDJetstream Velvet 29.45

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  
A7-A8

Waterford

The Racing Friday & Saturday Night 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €65, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7
T2 A7 A5
T3 A7 A4
T4 A9 A8
T5 A8 A8
T6 A10 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-WFD] 7 1 20Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Iwbk.B.(Fahee Storm-Revilo Josie).Apr'22GLITTER GIRL TPW €290

Dec 5'24 62 525R    A7 T5 3.35 4211 1st 1L RlRu,Ld 3 29.93 Sand 6/1 WFDAlmighty Mo *29.93
Nov 28'24 62 525R    A7 T3 3.36 1223 3rd 7.0L Bmp 1,EP 29.94 Sand 6/1 WFDNeptunes Dream 30.43
Nov 16'24 62 525R    A7 T4 3.41 2444 4th 6.5L/nk Bmp 1,NvSh 30.57 Sand 2/1 WFDAshville Max 31.04
Mar 23'24 65 525R    A7 T4 3.34 2333 5th 10L/hd EP,Fd 29.67 Sand 2/1 WFDSwift Candyfloss 30.38
Mar 16'24 64 525R    A7 T3 3.25 1222 3rd 6.5L EP,Ld 1 29.64 Sand 2/1 WFDTobergal Ace 30.09

Blue

2 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-WFD] 45 4 107Mr. Michael BaggeJnr. (Kilmacthomas.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Avastorm).Dec'21CRACK ON JASPER TPW €2,625

Dec 5'24 70 525R    A7 T3 3.23 2222 2nd 0.50L QAw,DspLd 30.08 Sand 7/2 WFDAlmighty Moll 30.11
Nov 28'24 70 525R    A7 T5 3.34 1112 2nd 1L EP,Ld 1 29.94 Sand 11/2WFDTycoon Jacob 30.01
Nov 21'24 70 525R    A7 T3 3.33 4545 4th 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.77 Sand 7/1 WFDWhiteys Thorn 30.15
Oct 31'24 70 525R    A7 T2 3.38 4455 3rd 4L Crd 3,FinWl 29.93+.20 Fast 6/1 WFDBisto Misty 30.41
Sep 26'24 70 525R    A7 T5 3.37 6655 1st 1L SlAw,Strfin 30.09 Sand 6/1 WFDSheeraghs Anna *30.09

White

3 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.44-ECY] 39 3 57Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan/Mr. Eamon O'Sulli Mbd.B.(Ballymac Eske-Kingsmill Dior).Jan'21TYCOON VAVAVOOM TPW €2,165

Dec 5'24 51 525R    A7 T4 3.35 3555 6th 7.50L/hd Bmp 1,NvSh 30.08 Sand 10/1WFDAlmighty Moll 30.61
Nov 28'24 51 525R    A7 T5 3.26 4666 6th 10.0L M-W,NvShw 30.03 Sand 6/1 WFDAirmount Panda 30.73
Oct 4'24 51 525R    A5 T3 3.23 1111 3rd 1.75L EP,Ld 1 30.02 Sand 5/1 WFDMandeville Gold 30.14
Sep 19'24 51 525R    A4 T3 3.23 2222 3rd 12.5L EP,AHandy 29.01 Sand 11/2WFDTobergal Cindy 29.88
Aug 22'24 52 525R    A7 T2 3.22 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.58 Sand 5/1 WFDAvalon Killian *29.58

Black

4 [30.28]
TR: Owner[30.28-WFD] 4 0 10Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Ballygur Zoey).Dec'22BALLYGUR BOOMER TPW €160

Dec 5'24 65 525R    A7 T4 3.52 5565 5th 5.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.93 Sand 5/1 WFDGlitter Girl 30.28
Nov 28'24 65 525R    A7 T2 3.61 5555 5th 10.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.94 Sand 11/2WFDNeptunes Dream 30.64
Nov 16'24 65 525R    A7 T5 3.50 6333 3rd 6.5L Imp 1,FinWl 30.57 Sand 5/2 WFDAshville Max 31.02
Nov 9'24 65 525T    T4 0.00 1st nk 30.42 Sand WFDBlue Marie *30.42
Oct 19'24 65 525R    ON2 T1 3.61 5555 5th 15L LckEP,NvSh 29.88 Sand 3/1 WFDRelated Two 30.93

Orange

5 [30.12]
TR: Owner[30.12-WFD] 3 0 01Mr. Declan Power (Co. Waterford.) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Surf Board).Jun'22SIX PERFECTIONS TPW €65

Dec 5'24 51 525R    A7 T5 3.34 5422 2nd 5.00L MsdBk,FinWl 29.82 Sand 7/2 WFDJumbos Kiki 30.17
Nov 30'24 51 525R    A8 T5 3.50 5444 5th 11.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.96 Sand 4/1 WFDBrynoffa Tayto 30.73
Nov 9'24 50 525R    ON3 T6 3.38 4444 4th 6.5L Blk 1,NvShw 29.67 Sand 5/2 WFDForge Razl 30.12
Oct 19'24 52 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L 17.01 Sand WFDKooyonga 17.04
Jul 25'24 54 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L W 30.41 Sand WFDKooyonga 30.69

Stripes

6 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-WFD] 43 4 77Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Wbk.D.(Droopys Biker-Lolly For Holly).Nov'21ROCKSTAR CLOCKS TPW €3,060

Dec 5'24 66 525R    A7 T6 3.35 4644 3rd 13.00L SlAw,StyOn 29.82 Sand 15/8WFDJumbos Kiki 30.73
Nov 28'24 64 525R    A7 T5 3.37 6432 2nd 6.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.94 Sand 7/1 WFDNeptunes Dream 30.39
Oct 31'24 65 525R    A7 T6 3.30 3222 3rd 9L EP,EvCh 29.65+.20 Fast 9/2 WFDTaylorstown Ang 30.48
Oct 24'24 65 525R    A7 T6 3.35 3323 2nd 3L Chl 1,Chl 3 30.13 Sand 9/1 WFDTaylorstown Ang 30.34
Aug 1'24 63 525R    A7 T6 3.30 6663 3rd 8L M-W,FinWl 29.67 Sand 8/1 WFDTelex Warrior 30.23

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

The Text In Your Entries 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 69 4 1010Mr. Noel Whitty (New Ross.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Twilight Target).Oct'20TWILIGHT CLIMATE TPW €3,545

Dec 5'24 77 525R    A6 T1 3.37 6666 6th 9.00L/hd Outp,NvShw 29.72 Sand 8/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.36
Nov 28'24 76 525R    A7 T1 3.36 4333 3rd 1.5L EP,A 3rd 29.73 Sand 11/2WFDAlmighty Tess 29.83
Nov 21'24 76 525R    A7 T1 3.32 1112 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.77 Sand 11/2WFDWhiteys Thorn 29.84
Oct 10'24 76 525R    A7 T3 3.33 3322 4th 4.5L EP,AHandy 30.18 -.30 Slow 8/1 WFDForge Roisin 30.19
Oct 3'24 76 525R    A7 T1 3.37 2222 3rd 7.5L EP,AHandy 29.48 Sand 9/1 WFDNans Ziggy 30.00

Blue

2 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-WFD] 38 9 32Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Newinn Busty).Jun'22JUMBOS TULIP TPW €2,885

Dec 5'24 67 525R    A6 T1 3.33 3355 5th 6.50L/nk EP,Fd 29.84 Sand 5/1 WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.31
Nov 28'24 67 525R    A4 T1 3.33 2245 5th 5.5L/sh EP,Chl 2 29.37 Sand 5/1 WFDContrary Chef 29.76
Nov 14'24 66 525R    A5 T2 3.22 1223 3rd 2.5L EP,ChlBS 29.46 Sand 4/1 WFDNans Ziggy 29.63
Nov 7'24 66 525R    A5 T4 3.21 1112 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 29.83 Sand 11/2WFDIvy Jo *29.83
Oct 17'24 66 525R    A5 T3 3.22 1111 1st sh Snld,HldOn 29.81 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Class *29.81

White

3 [29.76]Late-Jet Stream Dash

TR: Owner[29.76-WFD] 20 2 44Mr. Michael BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Jet Stream Debit).Sep'22CRACK ON SHAY TPW €1,230

Dec 5'24 82 525R    A6 T3 3.34 3444 4th 2.00L/hd M-W,A 4th 29.72 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 29.87
Nov 28'24 82 525R    A6 T4 3.53 6655 6th 6L/hd MsdBk,NvSh 29.63 Sand 3/1 WFDTelex Warrior 30.06
Nov 21'24 83 525R    A6 T5 3.43 5553 1st sh Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.87 Sand 9/4F WFDJimmy Thecooper *29.87
Nov 7'24 83 525R    A7 T4 3.38 3332 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.56 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 29.84
Oct 24'24 84 525R    A7 T3 3.42 2234 3rd 3L/nk Chl 3,Crd 3 30.13 Sand 2/1 WFDTaylorstown Ang 30.36

Black

4 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 35 9 52Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Bricken Brett).Jun'22SLANEYSIDE BRETT TPW €2,520

Dec 5'24 68 525R    A6 T4 3.28 2221 1st hd DspLd,FinWl 29.72 Sand 3/1 WFDCloheena Boyo *29.72
Nov 28'24 68 525R    A4 T3 3.37 5566 6th 10.5L/sh Outp,NvShw 29.37 Sand 7/1 WFDContrary Chef 30.11
Nov 7'24 68 525R    A7 T3 3.26 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.56 Sand 5/2 WFDCrack On Shay *29.56
Oct 31'24 68 525R    A7 T5 3.30 1111 1st 2L DspLd,FinWl 29.70+.20 Fast 9/2 WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh *29.90
Oct 3'24 68 525R    A5 T4 3.21 3344 3rd 11L EP,AHandy 29.18 Sand 10/3WFDNancy Thecooper 29.95

Orange

5 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-WFD] 17 3 22Mr. Brian  Mackey (Ferns) Mbe.B.(Magical Bale-Rental Dispute).Sep'22TOBERGAL POPPY TPW €1,160

Dec 5'24 63 525R    A6 T5 3.25 1113 3rd 1.00L/hd EvCh,ChlBS 29.72 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 29.80
Nov 28'24 62 525R    A6 T4 3.30 2123 1st nk Chl 2,LdNrL 30.11 Sand 15/8WFDChucklehead *30.11
Oct 24'24 62 525R    A6 T4 3.16 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.52 Sand 3/1 WFDPirate Ann Bonny *29.52
Sep 12'24 64 525R    A7 T4 3.18 1122 2nd 5L EP,Ld 1 29.13 Sand 9/4 WFDBeebees Dream 29.48
Jul 20'24 65 525R    A6 T5 3.24 5544 3rd 14L SlAw,Styd 29.12 Sand 3/1 WFDAmber Dollar 30.10

Stripes

6 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-WFD] 15 2 31Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Kelzomic Satnav).Sep'22WHITEYS THORN TPW €925

Dec 5'24 63 525R    A6 T6 3.38 4555 5th 6.00L/hd SlAw,WBnds 29.72 Sand 9/4F WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.15
Nov 28'24 63 525R    A6 T6 3.33 3334 3rd 4L A 3rd,StyOn 29.63 Sand 5/2F WFDTelex Warrior 29.91
Nov 21'24 63 525R    A7 T6 3.30 5221 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.77 Sand 11/8WFDTwilight Climate *29.77
Nov 7'24 63 525R    A7 T5 3.45 4221 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 30.11 Sand 11/4WFDRisk Management *30.11
Oct 31'24 62 525R    A7 T6 3.38 6532 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.93+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDBisto Misty 30.20

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

The Greyhounds Make Great Pets 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-WFD] 16 2 22Surprise-Synd(c/o B.Cunningham)(Dunhill) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Cactus Sapphire).Jul'22SURPRISE TPW €1,165

Nov 28'24 67 525R    A5 T1 3.39 3223 4th 6L EP,Fd 29.46 Sand 9/2 WFDJumbos Fable 29.88
Nov 23'24 67 525R    A7 T3 3.27 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.69 Sand 3/1 WFDCome Together *29.69
Aug 15'24 67 525R    A7 T6 3.31 3344 3rd 3.5L SlAw,EP 29.91 Sand 15/8WFDAlmighty Moll 30.15
Jul 25'24 67 525R    A7 T1 3.32 2333 2nd 8L W Ru,StyOn 29.62 Sand 10/1WFDHarneys Corner 30.18
Jul 18'24 67 525R    A6 T3 3.25 2222 2nd 0.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.78 Sand 4/1 WFDJumbos Tulip 29.81

Blue

2 [29.24]
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.24-WFD] 13 3 12Mr.Leo Dunphy (Co.Kilkenny) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Kelzomic Satnav).Sep'22SHES A BELIEVER TPW €930

Nov 21'24 64 525R    A5 T3 3.19 1112 1st 2L QAw,CmAg 29.59 Sand 9/4 WFDSlaneyside Yeats *29.59
Nov 7'24 64 525R    A4 T2 3.24 4444 4th 10.5L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.50 Sand 11/4WFDCushie Sue 30.23
Oct 19'24 65 550R    A4 T1 4.68 1122 3rd 2.5L/sh EP,Ld 1 30.76 Sand 6/4 WFDGraces Boy 30.94
Aug 22'24 64 525R    A4 T3 3.16 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 11/2WFDSheeraghs Danny *29.24
Jul 25'24 63 525R    A6 T2 3.23 2221 1st 2L AHandy,Ld 4 29.49 Sand 9/2 WFDKilmalooda Gem *29.49

White

3 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-WFD] 34 7 57Mr. Michael Casey (Bonmahon.) Ibk.B.(Sparta Rocky-Nannygrace Dog).Jul'21DEBS HAVANNA TPW €2,580

Dec 5'24 65 525R    A4 T2 3.30 5555 5th 18.50L Blk 1,NvShw 29.49 Sand 5/1 WFDRockmount Polly 30.78
Nov 21'24 68 525R    A4 T3 3.30 1122 3rd 3L EP,Ld 1 29.21 Sand 8/1 WFDJetstream Velvet 29.42
Oct 31'24 67 525R    A4 T1 3.32 4454 3rd 6L/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.05+.20 Fast 7/2 WFDVine Cottage Pet 29.69
Oct 24'24 67 525R    A3 T1 3.40 4433 1st sh RL 2,LdNrL 29.65 Sand 11/2WFDMarket Club *29.65
Aug 29'24 67 525R    A3 T3 3.29 2222 2nd 0.5L AHandy,FinW 29.42 Sand 4/1 WFDMarket Club 29.45

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-WFD] 18 5 40Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Karlow Ouragh).Sep'22BALLYGUR MAX TPW €1,220

Dec 7'24 70 525R    A4 T1 3.32 5336 6th 7L EP,Fd 29.78 Sand 8/1 WFDJetstream Tryer 30.27
Nov 30'24 69 525R    A4 T2 3.22 3333 4th 8L EP,Fd 29.08 Sand 5/2 WFDTwilight Draft 29.64
Nov 21'24 69 525R    A4 T1 3.28 1222 3rd 5.5L EP,Ld 1 29.10 Sand 3/1 WFDNans Ziggy 29.48
Nov 14'24 69 525R    A4 T1 3.29 1111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.43 Sand 5/2 WFDAstons Ollie *29.43
Aug 29'24 70 525R    A5 T3 0.00 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,HldOn 29.16 Sand 4/1 WFDZafonic *29.16

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-WFD] 81 11 1515Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Fenor) Mbe.D.(Bull Run Bolt-Barra Jersey).Oct'20BARRA KLAUS TPW €5,630

Dec 5'24 69 525R    A5 T6 3.31 6666 2nd 3.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.80 Sand 10/1WFDForce Ten 30.01
Nov 28'24 68 525R    A5 T5 3.31 4666 6th 7.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.51 Sand 8/1 WFDSlaneyview Story 30.03
Sep 26'24 68 525R    A3 T5 3.29 5534 3rd 9L SlAw,RnOn 29.54 Sand 6/1 WFDJet Stream Moon 30.17
Sep 19'24 67 525R    A6 T3 3.23 2211 1st 3L LdBS,FinWl 29.26 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Nick *29.26
Aug 15'24 67 525R    A5 T4 3.21 1111 2nd 0.5L EP,HdNrL 29.62 Sand 9/2 WFDHarneys Corner 29.65

Stripes

6 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-WFD] 25 3 64Mr. Larry  Collopy (Waterford.) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Hawks Recruit).Apr'22CLUB CUE TPW €1,630

Nov 28'24 75 525R    A5 T6 3.45 6532 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.46 Sand 10/1WFDJumbos Fable 29.74
Nov 21'24 75 525R    A7 T6 3.43 6542 1st 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.64 Sand 7/1 WFDSlaneyview Harry *29.64
Nov 14'24 75 525R    A7 T6 3.39 6641 1st 0.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.91 Sand 4/1 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.91
Nov 7'24 75 525R    A7 T6 3.46 5555 3rd 4.0L SlAw,FinWl 29.79 Sand 7/2 WFDSheeraghs Anna 30.07
Oct 31'24 75 525R    A7 T6 3.38 2333 2nd 2L SlAw,MvdOff 29.80+.20 Fast11/2WFDMags The Cooper 30.14

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

The Join Our Whatsapp Group 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.02-YGL] 30 6 34Mr. Tomas  Wall (Kilmacthomas) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Zaoa).Jul'21GLENSHELANE BOY TPW €2,050

Dec 7'24 74 525R    A5 T3 3.19 1123 6th 10L/sh Ld 1,Fd 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDSunset Shannon 29.92
Nov 21'24 74 525R    A7 T3 3.22 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.62 Sand 9/4F WFDMary Thecooper *29.62
Oct 26'24 74 525R    A6 T3 3.25 2233 4th 7.5L EP,Fd 29.49 Sand N/P WFDBing Wind Speed 30.01
Aug 29'24 75 525R    A4 T2 3.27 3233 3rd 3.50L EP,AHandy 29.06 Sand 8/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.30
Aug 8'24 76 525R    A4 T2 3.28 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.67 -.10 Slow 8/1 WFDRaytown Sasha *29.57

Blue

2 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-WFD] 32 7 45Mrs. Catherine Tuohy (Kill) Idkbd.D.(Pestana-Whiteys Jewel).Apr'21WHITEYS WAR HERO TPW €2,983

Dec 5'24 72 525R    A4 T2 3.38 6322 4th 4.00L/sh AHandy,StyO 29.21 Sand 5/1 WFDRockmount Birman 29.50
Nov 30'24 72 525R    A4 T3 3.34 5455 5th 10.5L Outp,NvShw 29.08 Sand 3/1 WFDTwilight Draft 29.81
Aug 1'24 71 525R    A3 T1 3.28 4222 2nd 5.5L RlRu,StyOn 29.19 Sand 15/8WFDCatunda Bo 29.57
Jul 18'24 71 525R    A3 T3 3.31 3111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.80 Sand 2/1F WFDCoco Hero *29.80
Jul 4'24 70 525R    A3 T1 3.31 1111 1st 0.5L StyOn,DH 29.19 Sand 6/4F WFDRockmount Birman *29.19

White

3 [29.37]
TR: Jonathan Rolle[29.37-WFD] 15 3 13Mr. Jonathan  Rolle (Cheekpoint) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Hillside Maryann).Jan'23FORCE TEN TPW €860

Dec 5'24 81 525R    A5 T1 3.32 3332 1st 3L Crd 3,FinWl 29.80 Sand 9/4 WFDBarra Klaus *29.80
Nov 30'24 80 525R    A4 T1 3.30 6555 5th 9.0L Outp,NvShw 29.21 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Franky 29.84
Nov 14'24 80 525R    A5 T2 3.27 3344 2nd 4.5L AHandy,FinW 29.16 Sand 7/2 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob 29.47
Oct 24'24 80 525R    A4 T4 3.34 4322 3rd 3L MsdBk,Chl 1 29.67 Sand 15/8WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.88
Sep 26'24 80 525R    A5 T1 3.30 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.37 Sand 13/8WFDClassy Dragon *29.37

Black

4 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-WFD] 38 7 45Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Iwbd.D.(Fahee Storm-Hollyoak Olivia/).Jul'22ALMIGHTY TOM TPW €2,800

Dec 5'24 67 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1233 3rd 2.00L QAw,Ld 1 29.64 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.78
Nov 30'24 66 525R    A5 T3 3.30 2111 1st 2.5L QAw,FinWl 29.64 Sand 3/1 WFDNans Julie *29.64
Oct 3'24 64 525R    A3 T1 3.28 1233 3rd 9.5L EvAw,AHand 29.32 Sand 5/2 WFDWhiteys Smuggler 29.98
Sep 19'24 65 525R    A5 T3 3.17 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.25 Sand 10/3WFDRisk It Boss *29.25
Sep 5'24 65 525R    A5 T1 3.27 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.54 Sand 2/1F WFDSlaneyside Nick *29.54

Orange

5 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-WFD] 20 1 56Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Dragonfly).Nov'22CLASSY DRAGON TPW €1,070

Dec 5'24 70 525R    A5 T6 3.55 6544 4th 4.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.64 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.92
Nov 28'24 70 525R    A6 T4 3.45 4222 2nd 4L MsdBk,Strfin 29.17 Sand 7/2 WFDIvy Jo 29.45
Nov 21'24 70 525R    A6 T5 3.29 5111 2nd 2L MsdBk,LdBS 29.61 Sand 7/4F WFDCloncunny Ava 29.75
Oct 24'24 70 525R    A5 T6 3.36 3222 2nd 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.51 Sand 7/4F WFDBrynoffa Julie 29.58
Oct 10'24 71 525R    A5 T6 3.35 2111 1st hd Ld 2,HldOn 29.95 -.30 Slow 7/2 WFDLark Ascending *29.65

Stripes

6 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-WFD] 9 1 22E-J-E-Syndicate (Carrigeen) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23DUNGILL LOLA TPW €575

Nov 21'24 60 525R    A4 T5 3.30 5566 6th 13.5L Bmp 1,Blk 2 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDJetstream Velvet 30.15
Nov 7'24 58 525R    A4 T6 3.31 2222 2nd 5L SlAw,FinWl 28.97 Sand 9/2 WFDJacktavern Tiger 29.32
Oct 24'24 57 525R    A5 T6 3.35 5521 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 29.46 Sand 4/1 WFDAstons Douglas *29.46
Oct 10'24 57 525R    A4 T6 3.34 6655 2nd 1L Outp,Strfin 30.19 -.30 Slow 4/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa 29.96
Sep 12'24 57 525R    A6 T6 3.32 6655 3rd 3L Outp,Strfin 29.27 Sand 11/2WFDBallybrazil Cuba 29.48

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  

A4
Waterford

The Book Your Xmas Party @ Kilcohan Park 525

Wnr €140, 2nd €80, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-WFD] 42 7 312Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Iwbebd.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Nans Kate).Jul'21NANS APRIL TPW €4,065

Nov 30'24 54 525R    A4 T2 3.23 2245 6th 11.5L/sh/EvAw,Fd 29.19 Sand 3/1 WFDComical Falcon 30.02
Oct 31'24 54 525R    A4 T2 3.18 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.10+.20 Fast11/2WFDAunty Phylis *29.30
Sep 21'24 54 525R    A3 T2 3.17 1133 4th 6L/sh QAw,Ld 1 29.08 Sand 4/1 WFDTwilight Tide 29.51
Jul 4'24 55 525R    A3 T2 3.21 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.14 Sand 3/1 WFDDe Conductor *29.14
Jun 13'24 55 525R    A2 T1 3.18 1112 2nd 4L QAw,EvCh 29.18 -.20 Slow 6/1 WFDBallygur Bale 29.26

Blue

2 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-WFD] 16 5 24Mrs. Dympna  Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Jumbos Vixen).Aug'22JUMBOS FABLE TPW €1,560

Nov 28'24 63 525R    A5 T2 3.30 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.46 Sand 15/8WFDClub Cue *29.46
Nov 21'24 63 525R    A5 T2 3.27 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,StyOn 29.54 Sand 2/1F WFDSlaneyside Nick *29.54
Nov 7'24 63 525R    A5 T3 3.15 1112 1st sh QAw,CmAg 29.56 Sand 4/1 WFDRisk It Boss *29.56
Oct 31'24 63 525R    A6 T3 3.27 2211 2nd 2.5L EP,Chl 3 29.29+.20 Fast15/8WFDRockmount Polly 29.66
Sep 26'24 64 525R    A6 T1 3.24 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.72 Sand 5/2 WFDCoco Hero *29.72

White

3 [29.40]Late-Coppeen Derek

TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 10 1 22Mr. Michael  Casey (Co. Waterford.) Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Rhona).Sep'22DEBS PUMA TPW €385

Nov 28'24 69 525R    A4 T6 3.33 5666 6th 9.0L MsdBk,NvSh 29.28 Sand 8/1 WFDMarket Club 29.91
Nov 14'24 69 525R    A5 T4 3.31 3322 2nd 0.5L AHandy,FinW 29.37 Sand 4/1 WFDAvalon Killian 29.40
Oct 31'24 69 525R    A6 T5 3.31 3311 1st 2L AHandy,LdRi 29.45+.20 Fast11/2WFDSlaneyside Messi *29.65
Oct 26'24 70 525R    A5 T5 3.38 4334 4th 7L Blk 1,NvShw 29.24 Sand 3/1 WFDLets Go Marty 29.73
Oct 12'24 70 525R    A5 T5 3.35 2222 3rd 4.0L EP,AHandy 29.86 Sand 4/1 WFDShunters Happy 30.14

Black

4 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-WFD] 56 8 1310Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Nowaytrue).Apr'21NOWAYNED TPW €4,045

Nov 28'24 79 525R    A4 T4 3.26 1133 3rd 0.5L/sh EP,Ld 1 29.37 Sand 7/2 WFDContrary Chef 29.41
Nov 9'24 79 525R    A3 T5 3.26 2222 2nd 2L EP,A 2nd 29.33 Sand 6/1 WFDBonnie Me 29.47
Sep 14'24 80 525R    A5 T2 3.33 2224 4th 11.5L EP,Fd 29.45 -.10 Slow 3/1 WFDYoure A Tipper 30.15
Aug 8'24 80 525R    A4 T5 3.30 3224 4th 7L EvAw,NvShw 29.67 -.10 Slow 9/4 WFDGlenshelane Boy 30.06
May 2'24 79 525R    A4 T4 3.21 2222 2nd 0.5L Chl 2,Chl 3 29.49 -.40 Slow 7/4F WFDSlaneyside Messi 29.12

Orange

5 [29.29]
TR: Brendan Murphy[29.29-WFD] 35 6 98Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Wbk.B.(Good News-Rockmount Wings).May'22ROCKMOUNT CORA TPW €2,535

Nov 28'24 61 525R    A4 T5 3.39 6654 4th 1.5L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.37 Sand 3/1 WFDContrary Chef 29.48
Nov 23'24 61 730R    D4 T6 14.06 3322 2nd 0.5L AHandy,Strfi 41.65 Sand 3/1 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob 41.68
Oct 31'24 61 525R    A4 T6 3.31 6654 3rd 3L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.10+.20 Fast 7/2 WFDNans April 29.52
Oct 17'24 62 525R    A5 T6 3.31 5421 1st 5L Ld 4,drclr 29.49 Sand 10/3WFDJumbos Daisy *29.49
Oct 10'24 62 525R    A4 T5 3.31 5443 2nd 3.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.43 -.15 Slow 5/1 WFDAlmighty Franky 29.52

Stripes

6 [28.99]Late-Classy Wonder

TR: Owner[28.99-WFD] 47 12 68Mr.Larry Collopy (Waterford) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Dragonfly).Sep'21GRACES BOY TPW €4,035

Nov 28'24 74 525R    A4 T6 3.38 3422 2nd sh SlAw,ChlRi 29.37 Sand 7/1 WFDContrary Chef 29.38
Nov 21'24 74 525R    A4 T6 3.36 3433 4th 5L SlAw,EP 29.21 Sand 9/2 WFDJetstream Velvet 29.56
Oct 19'24 74 550R    A4 T6 4.67 2211 1st 2.5L LdBS,FinWl 30.76 Sand 1/1F WFDDaring Shyboy *30.76
Sep 26'24 75 525R    A3 T5 3.17 1122 2nd 3L QAw,Ld 1 29.12 Sand 5/1 WFDVine Cottage Pet 29.33
Sep 12'24 75 525R    A4 T6 3.33 4321 1st 2L Ld 4,FinWl 29.29 Sand 2/1F WFDRisk It Boss *29.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

14:18
 Grade  

A3
Waterford

The Lucky Last 525

Wnr €160, 2nd €85, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10
Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A0
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 27 7 43Mr. George Roche (Co. Wexford.) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Noelles Camino).Jan'22JACKTAVERN BUCKS TPW €3,345

Dec 5'24 76 525R    A3 T5 3.27 2454 4th 10.50L RlRu,Chl 1 28.84 Sand 2/1F WFDBeebees Dream 29.57
Nov 21'24 76 525R    A3 T1 3.38 5422 2nd 1L MsdBk,Strfin 29.08 Sand 15/8WFDClassy Wild 29.15
Nov 7'24 75 525R    A3 T2 3.30 2322 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.35 Sand 9/2 WFDClassy Wild *29.35
Oct 12'24 74 525R    A3 T1 3.28 3344 3rd 4.5L AHandy,FinW 29.29 Sand 4/6F WFDRunning Sly 29.60
Jun 22'24 76 525R    A2 T1 3.32 2222 1st sh AHandy,Strfi 29.05 Sand 4/6F WFDKellsboro Phoebe *29.05

Blue

2 [29.02]
TR: Eamon Mackey[29.02-WFD] 25 5 46Master. Eamon Mackey (Waterford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Roxholme Poppy).Jun'22BRYNOFFA JIMBOB TPW €1,845

Nov 28'24 62 525R    A3 T1 3.38 6333 4th 1.5L/sh/s RL 2,RnOn 28.98 Sand 4/1 WFDTobergal Cindy 29.10
Nov 23'24 62 730R    D4 T4 13.87 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 41.65 Sand 5/1 WFDRockmount Cora *41.65
Nov 14'24 62 525R    A5 T3 3.34 4421 1st 4.5L RL 2,Strfin 29.16 Sand 15/8WFDForce Ten *29.16
Nov 7'24 63 525R    A5 T2 3.30 3343 2nd hd SlAw,FinWl 29.50 Sand 6/4F WFDRockmount Falcon 29.51
Oct 17'24 63 525R    A4 T4 3.51 4433 2nd hd SlAw,Strfin 29.85 Sand 7/2 WFDWhiteys Rockstar 29.86

White

3 [28.74]
TR: Owner[28.74-WFD] 61 8 1411Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Kerri).Sep'21SLANEYSIDE PUMBA TPW €4,335

Dec 5'24 72 525R    A3 T3 3.26 1444 4th 14.50L QAw,Blk 1 29.30 Sand 2/1F WFDRaytown Sasha 30.31
Nov 30'24 71 525R    A3 T3 3.29 3366 6th 9L/sh EvAw,RL 1 29.30 Sand 6/4F WFDBrynoffa Tigger 29.94
Nov 23'24 71 525R    A3 T3 3.24 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.11 Sand 1/1 WFDRockmount Junior *29.11
Nov 2'24 71 525R    A5 T4 3.23 1111 1st 8L QAw,ALd 29.19 Sand 2/1 WFDJetstream Flyer *29.19
Jul 11'24 72 525R    A4 T2 3.25 3333 3rd 8L EvAw,Mid 29.19 Sand 7/2 WFDHow Ye Marty 29.75

Black

4 [28.64]
TR: Brendan Murphy[28.64-WFD] 72 18 1413Miss Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Rockmount Twirl).Jan'20ROCKMOUNT BIRMAN TPW €6,363

Dec 5'24 70 525R    A4 T4 3.27 4443 1st 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.21 Sand 7/2 WFDNancy Thecooper *29.21
Nov 21'24 70 525R    A4 T2 3.32 6655 5th 9L Outp,Blk 2 29.21 Sand 10/3WFDJetstream Velvet 29.84
Nov 7'24 70 525R    A3 T3 3.31 4555 3rd 1.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.35 Sand 11/2WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.45
Oct 24'24 70 525R    A3 T2 3.30 3343 3rd 4L RL 2,Strfin 29.18 Sand 11/2WFDWhiteys Smuggler 29.46
Oct 17'24 70 525R    A3 T1 3.34 4422 1st 1L Outp,Strfin 29.39 Sand 6/1 WFDMarket Club *29.39

Orange

5 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-WFD] 34 9 112Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Pookies Havana).May'22BALLYGUR POOKIE TPW €2,933

Dec 5'24 69 525R    A3 T4 3.38 4322 2nd 3.50L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.30 Sand 7/2 WFDRaytown Sasha 29.54
Nov 14'24 69 525R    A3 T5 3.35 6666 5th 7.5L/nk LckEP,FinWl 28.91 Sand 6/4F WFDBallybrazil Cuba 29.45
Oct 19'24 70 525R    A2 T5 3.25 6644 2nd 1L Outp,FinWl 29.28 Sand 2/1 WFDLough Mistoki 29.35
Aug 24'24 71 525R    A2 T6 3.32 6653 1st hd SlAw,LdNrL 29.08 Sand 6/4F WFDDaring Bowie *29.08
Aug 15'24 73 525R    A3 T4 3.22 2311 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.05 Sand 7/4J WFDHow Ye Marty *29.05

Stripes

6 [29.02]
TR: Lester Power[29.02-WFD] 48 8 113Mrs. Paula Mongey (Waterford.) Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Raytown Amy).Sep'21RAYTOWN SASHA TPW €3,380

Dec 5'24 67 525R    A3 T6 3.39 3111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.30 Sand 7/2 WFDBallygur Pookie *29.30
Nov 28'24 68 525R    A3 T6 3.26 4444 3rd 1.5L/sh Outp,FinWl 28.98 Sand 9/1 WFDTobergal Cindy 29.09
Nov 21'24 68 525R    A4 T4 3.19 2322 2nd 0.5L Chl 1,Strfin 29.14 Sand 7/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.17
Nov 14'24 68 525R    A5 T5 3.20 2233 3rd 4.5L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.16 Sand 5/1 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob 29.48
Oct 31'24 68 525R    A5 T5 3.23 2222 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 29.45+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDIvy Jo *29.65

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


